the 62nd issue, in up to three series of Real Estate Receivables Certificates (CRI) by Virgo 

Companhia de Securitização, of R$ 1,000,000 (one billion reais), with a nominal unit value of R$ 1 

(one thousand reais).  

The total CRI issued was in three series, the first series of 542,426 (five hundred and forty-two 

thousand four hundred and twenty-six) CRI, the second series 362,151 (three hundred and sixty-two 
thousand one hundred and fifty-one) CRI and the third series 95,423 (ninety-five thousand four 

hundred and twenty-three) CRI.  

The funds are intended for: i) payment of expenses, costs and expenditures not yet incurred directly 
related to the construction, expansion, development and refurbishment of certain properties and real 

estate projects; and ii) reimbursement of predetermined real estate expenses, costs and expenditures;

[...]

increased by a spread or surcharge of 0.75%; 

 2
nd

series of CRI: remuneration will take place on December 17, 2029, (Principal + fixed 
compensatory interest corresponding to 7.0913% (seven integers and nine hundred and 

thirteen ten thousandths of a percent) p.a., based on 252 (two hundred and fifty-two) Business 

Days).  

 3
rd

series of CRI: remuneration will take place on December 15, 2034, (Principal + fixed 
compensatory interest corresponding to 7.2792% (seven integers and two thousand seven 

hundred and ninety-two ten thousandths of a percent) p.a., based on 252 (two hundred and 

fifty-two) business days. 

With the merger of BCBF Participações S.A. by Notre Dame Intermédica Saúde S.A. on March 28, 

2024, the latter assumed the debt previously held by BCBF Participações S.A. 

On June 30, 2024, the Company and its subsidiaries fully complied with the financial and non-